
< Terminal and Transit Passengers > <------ Terminal Passengers ------> <------ Transit Passengers ------>
December

2025
December

2024
Percentage

Change
December

2025
December

2024
Percentage

Change
December

2025
December

2024
Percentage

Change

London Area Airports

GATWICK 3,115,110 3,179,796 -2 3,114,381 3,179,646 -2 729 150 386
HEATHROW 7,191,078 7,077,966 2 7,188,658 7,074,968 2 2,420 2,998 -19
LONDON CITY 289,450 280,940 3 289,450 280,940 3 - - ..
LUTON 1,358,757 1,297,918 5 1,358,757 1,297,759 5 - 159 ..
SOUTHEND 57,979 15,949 264 57,979 15,949 264 - - ..
STANSTED 2,248,328 2,206,750 2 2,248,328 2,206,750 2 - - ..

Total London Area Airports 14,260,702 14,059,319 1 14,257,553 14,056,012 1 3,149 3,307 -5

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN 173,817 169,354 3 173,817 169,354 3 - - ..
BARRA 587 476 23 587 476 23 - - ..
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST) 202,623 189,157 7 202,623 189,089 7 - 68 ..
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL 483,719 495,809 -2 483,719 495,809 -2 - - ..
BENBECULA 2,174 2,032 7 2,157 2,032 6 17 - ..
BIGGIN HILL 449 345 30 449 345 30 - - ..
BIRMINGHAM 944,124 885,913 7 943,869 885,913 7 255 - ..
BLACKPOOL 1,760 1,799 -2 1,760 1,799 -2 - - ..
BOURNEMOUTH 65,697 53,080 24 65,697 53,080 24 - - ..
BRISTOL 732,741 677,594 8 732,450 677,364 8 291 230 27
CAMPBELTOWN 348 299 16 329 299 10 19 - ..
CARDIFF WALES 51,351 39,556 30 50,867 39,556 29 484 - ..
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON) 19,271 20,114 -4 19,271 20,114 -4 - - ..
DUNDEE 2,380 2,163 10 2,380 2,163 10 - - ..
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL 166,361 156,329 6 166,361 156,329 6 - - ..
EDINBURGH 1,221,778 1,153,317 6 1,221,104 1,152,981 6 674 336 101
EXETER 27,002 22,181 22 27,002 22,181 22 - - ..
FARNBOROUGH 2,561 2,728 -6 2,561 2,728 -6 - - ..
GLASGOW 571,437 546,225 5 571,255 546,225 5 182 - ..
HUMBERSIDE 11,173 10,985 2 11,173 10,985 2 - - ..
INVERNESS 54,038 50,565 7 53,869 50,524 7 169 41 312
ISLAY 1,433 1,423 1 1,433 1,423 1 - - ..
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS) 2,958 2,367 25 2,958 2,367 25 - - ..
KIRKWALL 10,812 10,186 6 10,176 9,509 7 636 677 -6
LANDS END (ST JUST) 2,149 2,049 5 2,149 2,049 5 - - ..
LEEDS BRADFORD 233,190 228,898 2 233,190 228,898 2 - - ..
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LERWICK (TINGWALL) 133 122 9 133 122 9 - - ..
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON) 386,951 344,294 12 386,951 344,294 12 - - ..
LYDD 1 5 -80 1 5 -80 - - ..
MANCHESTER 2,367,746 2,239,719 6 2,367,746 2,236,481 6 - 3,238 ..
NEWCASTLE 347,686 317,851 9 347,686 317,851 9 - - ..
NEWQUAY 17,965 19,402 -7 17,965 19,402 -7 - - ..
NORWICH 25,132 22,971 9 25,132 22,971 9 - - ..
PRESTWICK 23,528 24,951 -6 23,528 24,951 -6 - - ..
SOUTHAMPTON 66,948 64,797 3 66,919 64,730 3 29 67 -57
STORNOWAY 7,793 7,295 7 7,775 7,295 7 18 - ..
SUMBURGH 17,975 20,520 -12 17,962 20,520 -12 13 - ..
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 14,667 12,381 18 14,667 12,336 19 - 45 ..
TIREE 574 448 28 559 444 26 15 4 275
WICK JOHN O GROATS - 477 .. - 477 .. - - ..

Total Other UK Airports 8,263,032 7,800,177 6 8,260,230 7,795,471 6 2,802 4,706 -40

Total All Reporting UK Airports 22,523,734 21,859,496 3 22,517,783 21,851,483 3 5,951 8,013 -26

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY 3,006 2,815 7 3,006 2,815 7 - - ..
GUERNSEY 50,147 49,055 2 50,120 49,012 2 27 43 -37
ISLE OF MAN 52,814 50,858 4 52,814 50,858 4 - - ..
JERSEY 105,532 99,811 6 105,532 99,808 6 - 3 ..

Total Non UK Reporting Airports 211,499 202,539 4 211,472 202,493 4 27 46 -41
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